## STUDENT SUCCESS PROGRAMS

dha

Audeo Charter School · The Charter School of San Diego · Laurel Preparatory Academy

**December 8, 2017** 

## **NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING**

The Student Success Programs, Inc., Board of Directors Hereby Gives Notice that a Public Hearing will be held for Audeo Charter School, The Charter School of San Diego and Laurel Preparatory Academy as follows:

## **TOPICS OF HEARING:**

Consider Approval of Children Internet Safety Protection Act (CIPA)

Compliance Requirement Internet Safety

Copies may be inspected at the meeting or:

Student Success Programs Corporate Office 10170 Huennekens Street, San Diego, CA 92121

HEARING DATE: Monday, December 11, 2017

TIME: \*10:05 a.m., or soon thereafter as such item may be heard

LOCATION: Tierrasanta Resource Center

10425 Tierrasanta Blvd, Suite 101, San Diego, CA 92124

\* The public, open session of Student Success Programs, Inc., Board Meeting will begin at 10:00 a.m.